0.8 mm SMT Board-to-Board connector
ZERO8
V.04/25
Singel 3 | B-2550 Kontich | Belgium | Tel. +32 (0)3 458 30 33 | info@alcom.be | www.alcom.be
Rivium 1e straat 52 | 2909 LE Capelle aan den Ijssel | The Netherlands | Tel. +31 (0)10 288 25 00 | info@alcom.nl | www.alcom.nl
2
Überblick

• Custom variants
Parallel Connector Pairs
Part Number Key
6 – 21 mm
Type Profile Shielding
405 Plug
406 Socket
51 Angled
52 Low
53 Mid
54 High
55 X-High Plug only
0 unshielded for A01
1 shielded
2 unshielded
X X X - X X X N N - 5 1
12, 20, 32, 52, 80
Pins
Please refer to the connector
combinations table on page 11
For individual PCB distances of
6 to 21 mm, the shielding concept
with an overmating range of 2.2
mm always guarantees a reliable
connection.
Plug
Socket1.
50
0.
70
Board-to-Board Distance in mm
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
A
6.0 - 7.5 C
9.0 - 10.5
D
10.5 - 12.0
E
12.0 - 13.5
F
13.5 - 15.0
G
15.0 - 16.5
H
16.5 - 18.0
I
18.0 - 19.5
J
19.5 - 21.0
B
7.5 - 9.0
11
Zero8
ept GmbH I Tel. +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 0 I Fax +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 700 I E-Mail sales@ept.de I www.ept.de
Part Numbers for B-t-B Applications
Zero 8
Plug straight Socket straight
Pairing Part number Part number
A Low 405-52XNN-51 Low 406-52XNN-51
B Mid 405-53XNN-51 Low 406-52XNN-51
C Low 405-52XNN-51 Mid 406-53XNN-51
D Mid 405-53XNN-51 Mid 406-53XNN-51
E High 405-54XNN-51 Low 406-52XNN-51
E Low 405-52XNN-51 High 406-54XNN-51
F X-High 405-55XNN-51 Low 406-52XNN-51
F Mid 405-53XNN-51 High 406-54XNN-51
G High 405-54XNN-51 Mid 406-53XNN-51
H X-High 405-55XNN-51 Mid 406-53XNN-51
I High 405-54XNN-51 High 406-54XNN-51
J X-High 405-55XNN-51 High 406-54XNN-51
Packaging Tape & Reel
Low 500 pcs. 500 pcs.

B
10.85 - 12.35
Part Number Key
Type Profile Shielding
405 Plug
406 Socket
51 Angled
52 Low
53 Mid
54 High
55 X-High Plug only
0 unshielded for A01
1 shielded
2 unshielded
X X X - X X X N N - 5 1
12, 20, 32, 52, 80
Pins
Please refer to the connector
combinations table on page 13
Part Numbers for B-t-B Applications
13
Zero8
ept GmbH I Tel. +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 0 I Fax +49 (0) 88 61 / 25 01 700 I E-Mail sales@ept.de I www.ept.de
Zero 8
Connector Combinations Table
Unshielded
Plug straight Socket angled
Pairing Part number Part number
A Low 405-52XNN-51 90° 406-51XNN-51
C Mid 405-53XNN-51 90° 406-51XNN-51
E High 405-54XNN-51 90° 406-51XNN-51
G X-High 405-55XNN-51 90° 406-51XNN-51
Shielded
Plug straight Socket angled
B Low 405-521NN-51 90° 406-511NN-51
D Mid 405-531NN-51 90° 406-511NN-51
F High 405-541NN-51 90° 406-511NN-51
H X-High 405-551NN-51 90° 406-511NN-51
Plug angled unshielded Socket angled unshielded
I 90° 405-51XNN-51 90° 406-51XNN-51
Plug angled shielded Socket angled shielded
J 90° 405-511NN-51 90° 406-511NN-51
Packaging Tape & Reel
angled 400 pcs. 400 pcs.